

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2025

TIME: 10:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z015
CONTRACT NO : XE3629
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
CHEWELAH TO IMMEL RD
PAVING
25Z015
PROJECT : 0395 (129)
COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6960

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				9.38 %		15.92 %
			160,000.00		175,000.00	15,000.00	185,477.90	25,477.90
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB							
	45.0000	L.F.	35.0000		43.0000	22.86 %	73.5500	110.14 %
			1,575.00		1,935.00	360.00	3,309.75	1,734.75
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	387.5000	L.F.	9.0000		6.6000	-26.67 %	7.0000	-22.22 %
			3,487.50		2,557.50	-930.00	2,712.50	-775.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	8.0000	EACH	360.0000		325.0000	-9.72 %	325.0000	-9.72 %
			2,880.00		2,600.00	-280.00	2,600.00	-280.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	141.0000	EACH	8.0000		10.5000	31.25 %	10.8000	35.00 %
			1,128.00		1,480.50	352.50	1,522.80	394.80
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.				-79.00 %		-78.35 %
			10,000.00		2,100.00	-7,900.00	2,165.00	-7,835.00
GRADING								
7	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	9.0000	MI.	5,000.0000		6,000.0000	20.00 %	9,075.0000	81.50 %
			45,000.00		54,000.00	9,000.00	81,675.00	36,675.00
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	4711.0000	S.Y.	15.0000		8.5000	-43.33 %	11.2500	-25.00 %
			70,665.00		40,043.50	-30,621.50	52,998.75	-17,666.25
9	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE							
	32.0000	C.Y.	450.0000		165.0000	-63.33 %	488.8000	8.62 %
			14,400.00		5,280.00	-9,120.00	15,641.60	1,241.60

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2025

TIME: 10:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z015
CONTRACT NO : XE3629
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
CHEWELAH TO IMMEL RD
PAVING
25Z015
PROJECT : 0395(129)
COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6960

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE								
10	QUARRY SPALLS							
	5.7000	C.Y.	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	1,224.0000	389.60 %	
			1,425.00	1,710.00	285.00	6,976.80	5,551.80	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
11	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM							
	4.6900	CM	7,800.0000	7,600.0000	-2.56 %	8,112.2500	4.00 %	
			36,582.00	35,644.00	-938.00	38,046.45	1,464.45	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	71000.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.7300	-9.00 %	
			213,000.00	142,000.00	-71,000.00	193,830.00	-19,170.00	
13	REMOVING HMA PATCHES							
	4000.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.7500	-65.00 %	2.9500	-41.00 %	
			20,000.00	7,000.00	-13,000.00	11,800.00	-8,200.00	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	490.0000	TON	250.0000	145.0000	-42.00 %	135.5000	-45.80 %	
			122,500.00	71,050.00	-51,450.00	66,395.00	-56,105.00	
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	7200.0000	TON	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %	97.8500	-11.05 %	
			792,000.00	720,000.00	-72,000.00	704,520.00	-87,480.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
19	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	74500.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.5000	-33.33 %	0.6500	-13.33 %	
			55,875.00	37,250.00	-18,625.00	48,425.00	-7,450.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2025

TIME: 10:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z015
CONTRACT NO : XE3629
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
CHEWELAH TO IMMEL RD
PAVING
25Z015
PROJECT : 0395(129)
COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6960

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			56,000.00	56,000.00			56,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
21	ESC LEAD							
	6.0000	DAY	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %		300.0000	20.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00		1,800.00	300.00
22	INLET PROTECTION							
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	285.0000	42.50 %		325.0000	62.50 %
			1,600.00	2,280.00	680.00		2,600.00	1,000.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00			6,000.00	
24	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	150.0000	L.F.	10.0000	50.0000	400.00 %		35.0000	250.00 %
			1,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00		5,250.00	3,750.00
TRAFFIC								
25	EXTRUDED CURB							
	45.0000	L.F.	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %		137.0000	37.00 %
			4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00		6,165.00	1,665.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	8.0000	EACH	40.0000	59.0000	47.50 %		59.5000	48.75 %
			320.00	472.00	152.00		476.00	156.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	275.0000	L.F.	50.0000	43.0000	-14.00 %		44.6000	-10.80 %
			13,750.00	11,825.00	-1,925.00		12,265.00	-1,485.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	8.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	4,800.0000	-12.73 %		5,030.0000	-8.55 %
			44,000.00	38,400.00	-5,600.00		40,240.00	-3,760.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2025

TIME: 10:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z015
CONTRACT NO : XE3629
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
CHEWELAH TO IMMEL RD
PAVING
25Z015
PROJECT : 0395 (129)
COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6960

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
						AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS							
	57.5000	L.F.		30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	22.0000	-26.67 %
				1,725.00	1,265.00	-460.00	1,265.00	-460.00
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	189.0000	EACH		55.0000	56.0000	1.82 %	56.2500	2.27 %
				10,395.00	10,584.00	189.00	10,631.25	236.25
31	PAINT LINE							
	75230.0000	L.F.		0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.2600	-13.33 %
				22,569.00	18,807.50	-3,761.50	19,559.80	-3,009.20
32	PAINTED STOP LINE							
	116.0000	L.F.		6.0000	4.5000	-25.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
				696.00	522.00	-174.00	580.00	-116.00
33	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	51.0000	EACH		45.0000	22.0000	-51.11 %	21.6000	-52.00 %
				2,295.00	1,122.00	-1,173.00	1,101.60	-1,193.40
34	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	4.6900	MI.		1,330.0000	1,900.0000	42.86 %	2,000.0000	50.38 %
				6,237.70	8,911.00	2,673.30	9,380.00	3,142.30
35	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.				23.46 %		8.02 %
				8,100.00	10,000.00	1,900.00	8,750.00	650.00
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	49670.0000	L.F.		0.4000	0.3100	-22.50 %	0.3200	-20.00 %
				19,868.00	15,397.70	-4,470.30	15,894.40	-3,973.60
37	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.				54.20 %		71.04 %
				150,000.00	231,307.30	81,307.30	256,560.00	106,560.00
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	336.0000	HR		10.0000	5.2500	-47.50 %	5.4000	-46.00 %
				3,360.00	1,764.00	-1,596.00	1,814.40	-1,545.60
39	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
				10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2025

TIME: 10:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z015
 CONTRACT NO : XE3629
 VERSION NO : 1
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 CHEWELAH TO IMMEL RD
 PAVING
 25Z015
 PROJECT : 0395(129)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 6

WORK ORDER# : XL6960

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
						AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	414.0000	S.F.	25.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	27.0000	8.00 %	
			10,350.00	10,764.00	414.00	11,178.00	828.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	13.0000	EACH	250.0000	225.0000	-10.00 %	217.0000	-13.20 %	
			3,250.00	2,925.00	-325.00	2,821.00	-429.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
42	PROJECT PARTNERING							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
45	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
46	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
47	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-72.50 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	550.00	-1,450.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,013,536.20	\$1,840,000.00	-8.62%	\$1,981,981.00	-1.57%	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2025
TIME: 10:51

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z015 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3629 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6960
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
 CHEWELAH TO IMMEL RD
 PAVING
 25Z015
PROJECT : 0395 (129)
COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2025
AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$2,013,536.20	\$1,840,000.00	-8.62%	\$1,981,981.00	-1.57%